Huawei CloudEngine 8875-24BQ8DQ Data Center Switch Datasheet 1
Huawei CloudEngine 8875-24BQ8DQ Data
Center Switch Datasheet
Huawei CloudEngine 8875-24BQ8DQ series switches are next-generation high-density 200GE access switches
designed for data centers (DCs), and provide 400GE uplink ports.
Product Overview
Huawei CloudEngine 8875 series switches are next-generation high-performance and high-density 200GE access switches designed for data
centers (DCs). They have an advanced hardware architecture, offer high-density 200GE access ports and 200GE uplink ports, and support

UL: Underwriters Laboratories; CSA: Canadian Standards Association
Huawei CloudEngine 8875-24BQ8DQ Data Center Switch Datasheet 12
Ordering Information
Device  Description
CE8875-24BQ8DQ CE8875-24BQ8DQ switch (24*200GE QSFP56, 8*400GE QSFP-DD, Without Fan and Power Modules)
CE8875-24BQ8DQ -B CE8875-24BQ8DQ-W switch (24*200GE QSFP56, 8*400GE QSFP-DD, 2*AC Power Modules, 5*Fans,
Port-side Intake)
CE8875-24BQ8DQ-F CE8875-24BQ8DQ switch (24*200GE QSFP56, 8*400GE QSFP-DD, 2*AC Power Modules, 5*Fans, Port-
side Exhaust)
Fan module
Model Description
FAN-040B-B Fan box (B,FAN panel side exhaust), supporting the electronic label function
FAN-040B-F Fan box (F,FAN panel side intake), supporting the electronic label function
Power module
Model Description
PAC1K2S12-PF 1200W AC&240V DC Power Module (Front to Back, Power panel side intake)
PAC1K2S12-PB 1200W AC&240V DC Power Module (Back to Front,Power panel side exhaust)
PDC1K2S12-PB 1200W DC Power Module (Front to Back, Power panel side intake)
PDC1K2S12-CE 1200W DC Power Module (Back to Front, Power panel side exhaust)
Software
N1-CE88LIC-CFFD N1-CloudFabric Foundation SW License for CloudEngine 8800
N1-CE88CFFD-SnS1Y N1-CloudFabric Foundation SW License for CloudEngine CE8800-SnS-Year
N1-CE88LIC-CFAD N1-CloudFabric Advanced SW License for CloudEngine 8800
N1-CE88CFAD- SnS1Y N1-CloudFabric Advanced SW License for CloudEngine CE8800-SnS-Year
N1-CE88LIC-CFPM N1-CloudFabric Premium SW License for CloudEngine 8800
N1-CE88CFPM- SnS1Y N1-CloudFabric Premium SW License for CloudEngine 8800-SnS-Year
N1-CE88UPG-F-A N1-CloudEngine 8800 Upgrade SW License:Foundation to Advanced
N1-CE88UGFA- SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine 8800 Upgrade SW License:Foundation to Advanced-SnS-Year
N1-CE88UPG-A-P N1-CloudEngine 8800 Upgrade SW License:Advanced to Premium
N1-CE88UGAP- SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine 8800 Upgrade SW License:Advanced to Premium-SnS-Year
N1-CE88LIC-AFRD-2 N1-CloudEngine 8800 AI Fabric RDMA Application Acceleration Function 2
N1-CE88AFRD2- SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine 8800 AI Fabric RDMA Application Acceleration Function 2-SnS-Year
N1-CE168LIC-HPC N1-CE88LIC-HPC,N1-CloudEngine 16800 AI Fabric Value-added Package for the HPC Scenarios
N1-CE168HPC-SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine 16800 AI Fabric Value-added Package for the HPC Scenarios-SnS-1 Year,
N1-CE88LIC-AI N1-CloudEngine 8800 Value-added Package for the AI Scenarios
N1-CE88AI-SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine 8800 Value-added Package for the AI Scenarios-SnS Year
N1-CE88LIC-SEC N1-CloudEngine 8800 Security Function
N1-CE88SEC-SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine 8800 Security Function-SnS-Year
N1-CE-F-LIC-MDCA N1-CloudEngine Data Center Switch Multi-cloud Multi-DC Value-added Package - Fixed
N1-CEFMDCA - SnS1Y
N1-CloudEngine Data Center Switch Multi-cloud Multi-DC Value-added Package, Per Fixed device-SnS-
Year
N1-CE-F-LIC-DM N1-CloudEngine Digital Map Basic Function-Fixed
N1-CEMDF-SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine Digital Map Function
N1-CE-LIC-AFP100VM N1-CloudEngine Specified Flow Analysis Value-added Package Per 100 VM
Huawei CloudEngine 8875-24BQ8DQ Data Center Switch Datasheet 13
Device  Description